
Connecticut Senior Games Pickleball Tournament Age Group Results 
Event Age Place Name State 

Men's Doubles 40 - 49 First Chase Wierdsman & Fred Dunfey NY-NH 
Second Jairo Contreras & Paul Morris CT 
Third Tony Brower & Jon Kaufman NY 
Fourth John Neglia and Robert Stemmer NJ 

50 - 54 First Bert Wilson and Al Cavallaro NY 
Second Jerry Clark and Joe LaSpina PA 

55 - 59 First Mark Healy and Doug Radz NY 
60 - 64 First Allan Rosenthal and James Geary CT 

Second Larry Laurence and Britt Carpenter FL-NY 
Third Jeffrey Ditchek and Akira Odani NY 
Fourth William Gagnon and Jerry Lohan CT 

65 - 69 First Raymond Raphael and Jesse Robinson NY 
Second Steve Lavorgna and Richard Cowley NJ-NY 
Third John Neglia and William Cox CT 
Fourth Herb Pearson and Ted Seibert CT 
Fifth Richard Backman and Robert White CT 

70 - 74 First Chris Miller and Tony Fazio CT 
Second Gary Kelly and Nick Percival CT 

Men's Singles 40 - 49 First Chase Wierdsma NY 
Second Henry Badillo NJ 
Third Jairo Contreras CT 
Fourth Robert Stemmer NJ 
Fifth Jon Kaufman NY 

50 - 54 First Henry Badillo NJ 
Second Bert Wilson NY 
Third Joe Laspina PA 
Fourth Al Cavallaro NY 

60 - 64 First Michael Victor NJ 
Second Douglas Radz NY 
Third Jeffrey Ditchek NY 
Fourth William Gagnon CT 

65 - 69 First Peter Lederman NY 
Second Jesse Robinson NY 



Connecticut Senior Games Pickleball Tournament Age Group Results 
Event Age Place Name State 

Third Richard Cowley NY 
Fourth Roland Calagasan NY 
Fifth Ted Seibert CT 
Sixth Paul Haskel NY 

70 - 74 First Raymond Raphael NY 
Second Fred Dunfey NH 
Third Steve Lavorgna NJ 
Fourth James Geary NY 
Fifth Larry Haskel CT 
Sixth Britt Carpenter NY 

75 - 79 First Chris Miller CT 
Second Herb Pearson CT 

Mixed Doubles 30 - 39 First Janelle Dismuke and Robert Stemmer NJ 
40 - 49 First Tricia Wierdsma and Chase Wierdsma NY 

Second Janice Pauly and Jairo Contreras CT 
Third Tanya Minteer and Jon Kaufman NY 
Fourth Margo Chase-Wells and Mark Healy CT 
Fifth Michelle Lechanteur and Tony Brower NY 

50 - 54 First Shirley Rosenow and Joe Laspina PA 
Second Stacey Wilson and Bert Wilson NY 
Third Mary Ozarowski and Al Cavallaro NY 
Fourth Lee Nordin and Paul Morris CT 

55 - 59 First Linda Ripley and Larry Laurence CT 
60 - 64 First Barb Lopiccolo and Doug Radz NY 

Second Lois Kearney and Rich Kearney NY 
Third Lori Seibert and Ted Seibert CT 
Fourth Margo Chase-Wells and Tony Fazio CT 
Fifth Janice Brown and Chris Miller CT 
Sixth Suzie Ruxin and Jerry Lohan CT 

65 - 69 First Phyllis Kilgour and Jerry Clark PA 
Second Jane Williams and Jesse Robinson NY 
Third Judith Barniak and James Geary NY 
Fourth Linda Lederman and Peter Lederman NY 
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Fifth Janet Jacobs and Herb Pearson CT 
70 - 74 First Sandy Rohner and Raymond Raphael NY 

Second Jeanette Ciccone and Steve Lavorgna NJ 
Third Barbara Cox and William Cox CT 
Fourth Marilyn van Raalte and Gary Kelly CT 

Women's Doubles 40 - 49 First Michelle Lechanteur and Tanya Minteer NY 
Second Kelly Thompson and Barb Lopiccolo NY 

50 - 54 First Mary Ozarowski and Stacey Wilson NY 
Second Lee Nordin and Suzie Ruxin CT 
Third Tracy Conery and Barbara Lane CT 

55 - 59 First Phyllis Kilgour and Shirley Rosenow PA 
Second Linda Ripley and Margo Chase-Wells CT 
Third Janice Brown and Barbara Fischetti CT 

60 - 64 First Janice Pauly and Judith Barniak CT 
Second Janet Jacobs and Lori Seibert CT 
Third Janet Thoden and Janice Brown CT 

65 - 69 First Sandy Rohner and Jane Williams NY 
Second Jean Couturas and Sharon Voris CT 

Women's Singles 40 - 49 First Tricia Wierdsma NY 
50 - 54 First Tanya Minteer NY 

Second Stacey Wilson NY 
55 - 59 First Shirley Rosenow PA 

Second Barb Fischetti CT 
Third Linda Ripley CT 

60 - 64 First Margo Chase-Wells CT 
Second Mary Ozarowski NY 
Third Janice Pauly CT 

65 - 69 First Phyllis Kilgour CT 
Second Janet Jacobs CT 
Third Judith Barniak NY 

 


